CH \$40.00 070832 128033

FORM PTO-1595 CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 (2 P95) Rev. 1/7/07 Docket No.: PU090080 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|   | The record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Plea  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                        |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name: THOMSON Licensing   |  |  |  |
| ZHE WANG  | Internal Address:   |  |  |  |
| JIEFU ZHAI  | internal Addicas.   |  |  |  |
| JOAN LLACH  |   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of X No  |   |  |  |  |
| conveying party(ies)  | Street: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc<br>F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE |  |  |  |
| attached:   | F-92130 1354 TES MOODINEMON, PANICE                                 |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of convenance:  |   |  |  |  |
| X Assignment Merger   |   |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   |   |  |  |  |
| Other Execution Date: November 23, 23 and 15, 2009; respectively                  | Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No                      |  |  |  |
| 4. Application appeared or nated number(s):                                       | <del></del> -   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of | ate of the application is:  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No:(s): 12/803,371  | B. Patent No.(3)  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No X   |   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attaches:  | <u></u>   |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence                               | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1              |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   |   |  |  |  |
| Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD   |   |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00                                 |  |  |  |
| THOMSON LICENSING LLC   | Enclosed  |  |  |  |
|   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account                       |  |  |  |
| Street Address: P. O. Box 5312  | 8. Deposit account number:<br>07-0832                               |  |  |  |
|   | U7-083A   |  |  |  |
| City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip : 08543-5312                                | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |
| •   | DO HOT ONE THIS STACE   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and o   | correct and any attached copy is a true                             |  |  |  |
| copy of the original document.  |   |  |  |  |
|   | 21 22.4   |  |  |  |
| Redus 4Po   | ml 31 Aug. 2010   |  |  |  |
| RICHARD LAPERULA  |   |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg. No. 51,252 Date                           |   |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm                              | enis, and document  |  |  |  |
|   | LOT DETA ON THE BOOMING   |  |  |  |

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 024912 FRAME: 0860 Customer No. 24498

Docket No.PU090080

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

|   | REGION SEGMENTATION METHODS FOR HIG  |   |   |  |
|---|--|---|---|--|
|   | eation for Patent filed on June 29, 2009   | under Serla   | No. <u>61/269,759</u>   | and described in the file associated wi  |
| ocket<br>o. <u>PU090</u><br>to with my expandid   | ogo , listed above or, if not identified here in of this Assignment/Agreement.   | by filing date and seri   | ial number or by the Docker   | t Number listed above, executed by me on eve   |
| For valuable  | consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and tra-<br>successors, and assigns my entire right, title and I<br>that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, co  | interest. Ior all countr  | ias in and to said invenijon  | organized and existing under the laws of the<br>is, and all the rights and privileges under any  |
| I agree that,<br>id do all acts which   | that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, to<br>when requested, I will, without charge to said corpor<br>may be necessary, deairable or convenient for se-<br>ting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, a   | pration but at its expe<br>curing and maintainin  | nse, sign all papers, take a<br>1g patents or other forms o   | ill rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations<br>of protection for said inventions in any and all   |
| l agree that  | ang the thereto in said corporation, its successore, it will communicate to said corporation or its represence will testify in any logal proceedings, and minees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for sa  | esentatives any facts<br>I conerally do everyti   | : nown to me respecting<br>hing possible to ald sald e  | said inventions and when requested by said orporation, its successors, assigns and legal   |
| I authorize a<br>its or their own ne<br>ventions filed by it o<br>prvention which ma<br>I hereby con<br>ay be required in a | nd empower said corporation, its successors, assignee, or in my/our name, in any and all countries or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and sent that a copy of this assignment shall be deeme by country for any purpose and more particularly in a protection for said inventions, and to claim the | gns or nominees, to n<br>and to invoke and o<br>the international Co<br>claim such right of produced a full legal and for<br>proof of the right of<br>a aforesaid benefits to | nake application for patent<br>slaim for any application for<br>hyvention for the Protection<br>don't without further writter<br>nal equivalent of any assign<br>the said corporation or its a<br>of the right of priority prov | or patent or other form of protection for salo<br>of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any<br>n or orel authorization from me.<br>nment, consent to file or like document which<br>successors, assigns or nominees to apply for |
| rotection of Industria  | al Property, as amended, or by any convention which with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, yed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, a  | :h may hencetorth be<br>Jegal representatives   | substituted for it.<br>: and cominees, that to the  | he best of my knowledge the right, title and   |
| Signed at   | Princeton, New Jersey  | Date _  | 11/23/01  |  |
| Inventor (1)  | Zhe Wang (Type or Print)   |   | (Signature in Full, No in   | nitials.)  |
| Pr  | ,  | n Drive. Plainsl  | boro, New Jersey 0  | 08536 USA  |
|   | Tao Zhang  |   | 3t.   | 7  |
| 1st Witness   | LIVE OF PHIND .  |   | (Signature in Full. No in   | nitlals.)  |
| 2ndWitness  | Dong-Qing Zhan   | <u>-</u>  | 1020  | a State A  |
|   | (Type or Print)  | <del></del>   | (Signature in Full. No in   |  |
| Signed at   | Princeton, New Jersey  | Date  | Nov 23, 2   | 00/  |
| Inventor (2)  | Jiefu Zhai   |   | prefix  | _  |
|   | (Type or Print)  | <u></u>   | (Signature in Full, No i  | nl(ialş.)  |
| P   | ost Office Address 3404 Hunters Gle  | n Drive, Plains   | boro, New Jersey (  |  |
| 1st Witness   | Tas Zhang  |   |   | nto  |
|   | (Type or Print)  | -,1   | (Signature in Full. No in   | nitials.)  |
| 2ndWitness  | (Type or Print)  | <del>]</del> _  | (Signature in Full. No it   | nitials.)  |
| Signed at   | Princeton, New Jersey  | Dále  | / ,   | 009  |
| Inventor (3)  |  |   | Joan U  | _  |
| miventor (a)  | Joan Llach (Type or Print)   |   | <del>(âignaiùre in Full. No</del> ≀   | nitials.)  |
| Р   | ost Office Address 101 Castleton Rog   | ad Princeton, N   | lew Jersey 08540 1  | USA  |
| 1st Witness   | Tao Zhang  |   | 26  | to   |
| 121 84101929  | (Type or Print)  |   | (Signature in Full. No i  | niùals)  |
| 2ndWitness  | Dong-ging Zhai   | ng.   | 108   | < <i>5</i> ≥8  |

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 09543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007